

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).830/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in WP No. 12876/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAMESH SIGH RAJPUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Mohan, ASG,  
Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Harkaulvi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter on 26.11.2007.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master